Health & Family Welfare Department, Himachal Pradesh DRUGS CONTROL ADMINISTRATION H.P.

Office of Assistant Drugs Controller-cum-Drugs Licensing Authority

No. HFW-N/ADC/Drugs/DMLL/2022/127-

Date 2 7 MAY 2022

To

M/s Neoveritas Healthcare Private Limited.,

Co M/s Protech Telelinks,

Mauza Ogli, Suketi Road, Kala amb,

District Sirmour -173030 (H.P)

Subject:

Grant of Drugs Manufacturing Loan License.

With reference to your application No. Nil dated 17.05.2022 on the subject cited above.

License No. NL-MB/2022/339 for the sale of Drugs:

i) Biological Drugs special Products Specified in Schedule C & C (I) of the Drugs Rules, 1945.

is sent herewith duly granted.

Please acknowledge the receipt.

(GARIMA SHARMA)

Assistant Drugs Controller -cum Drugs Licensing Authority

haling .05. 2022

HQ. Baddi, Distt. Solan (H.P)

Endst No. As above

Copy to the M/s Protech Telelinks, Mauza Ogli, Suketi Road, Kala-Amb, District Sirmour-173030 [H.P.]

(GARIMA SHARMA)
Assistant Drugs Controller
-cum Drugs Licensing Authority
HQ. Baddi, Distt. Solan (H.P)

FORM 28-A (See Rule 75-A)

Loan License to manufacture for sale drugs specified in schedules C and C (1)

- 1. Number of License and date of issue NL-MB/2022/339 Dated 27.05.2022.
- M/s Neoveritas Healthcare Private Limited., C/o M/s Protech Telelinks, is hereby granted a loan License to manufacture on the premises situated at Mauza Ogli, Suketi Road, Kala Amb, District Sirmaur-173030 [H.P.] the following drugs being drugs specified in schedules C & C (1) [excluding those specified in Schedule X] to the Drugs and Cosmetics Rules, 1945.

Name of Drugs: As approved by the Licensing Authority.

3. Name of experts staff: -As of

M/s Protech Telelinks , Mauza Ogli, Suketi Road, Kala amb, District Sirmaur-173030 [H.P.]

- 3A. The license, unless sooner suspended or cancelled, shall remain valid perpetually. However, the compliance with the conditions of license and the provisions of the Drugs & Cosmetics Act, 1940 (23 of 1940) and the Drugs & Cosmetics Rules 1945 shall be assessed not less than once in three years or as needed as per the risk bases approach.
- 4. The license authorizes the sale by way of wholesale dealing and storage for sale by the Licensee of the drugs manufactured under the license, subject to the condition applicable to the license for sale.
- 5. The license is subject to the conditions stated below and to such other conditions as may be specified in the Rules for the time being in force under the Drugs and Cosmetics Act, 1940

Date of issue:

27.05.2022

Signature : Designation : (GARIMA SHARMA)
Asstt. Drugs Controller,
-cum-Licensing Authority
HQ. Baddi, Distt. Solan
Himachal Pradesh

CONDITION OF LICENCE

- 1. This license [***] shall be kept on the approved premises and shall be produced at the request of an Inspector appointed under the Drugs and Cosmetics Act, 1940.
- 2. If the licensee wishes to undertake during the currency of the license to manufacture of any drugs specified in schedules C and C (1) ⁴[excluding those specified in schedule X} not included above, he should apply to the licensing authority for the necessary endorsement as provided in Rule 75-A. This license will be deemed to extend to the item so endorsed.
- 3. Any change in the (competent technical staff) named in the license shall be forthwith reported the Licensing Authority.
- 4. The Licensee shall inform the licensing Authority in writing in the event of any change in the constitution of the firm operating under the license. Where any change the constitution of the firm takes place, the current license shall be demand to be valid for a maximum period of three months from the date on which the change take place unless, in the meantime, a fresh license has been taken from the licensing Authority in the name of the firm with the changed constitution.